ADDNODE GROUP

Press release

Addnode Group CEO moves ownership of its shares and will after the transaction control the same number of shares and votes

STOCKHOLM, June 10, 2014 - Addnode Group's President and CEO Staffan Hanstorp and Business Area Manager Jonas Gejer have today informed Addnode Group that they have decided to move their Addnode Group shares from their jointly owned company Aretro Capital AB to the jointly owned company Aretro Capital Group AB. Staffan Hanstorp and Jonas Gejer control after the transaction the same number of shares and votes in Addnode Group AB as before the transaction.

Aretro Capital Group AB is jointly owned by Staffan Hanstorp and Jonas Gejer. Both before and after the transaction Staffan Hanstorp and Jonas Gejer owns through a jointly owned company 625,332 class A shares and 3,254,624 B shares, equivalent to 12.9% of the share capital and 24.0% of the votes in Addnode Group.

For more information, please contact:

Johan Andersson, CFO and Head of Investor Relations, Addnode Group Phone: +46 (0) 704 205 831, e-mail: <u>johan.andersson@addnodegroup.com</u>

About Addnode Group

Addnode Group provides mission-critical IT solutions to selected markets in both private and public sectors. We acquire, build and manage companies that deliver mission-critical IT solutions for the specific needs of our clients. Every day, 250,000 engineers use our systems to develop and maintain products, buildings and facilities. 100,000 civil servants in the public sector use our solutions for municipal and state administration.

We are 950 employees in Sweden, Norway, Finland, Denmark, Serbia, India and USA. In 2013 net sales totaled SEK 1 444 M. Addnode's Series B share is listed on the OMX Nordic List, Small Cap. More information about Addnode Group on www.addnodegroup.com